
 
 

EXAMINATION SCHEDULE FOR CLASS IX 
(2023-2024) 

 
PRE TERM EXAMINATION (25 MARKS) 

 
DAY DATE IX (25) 

Monday 10.07.23 English 
Monday 17.07.23 Hindi/Sanskrit/French  
Monday 24.07.23 Mathematics/ Computer 

Applications 
Monday 31.07.23 Science 
Monday 07.08.23 Social Science 
Friday 11.08.23 AI/FMM/H.Sc. 

 
• An interactive PTM I will be held on 20 May ’23 (SATURDAY) between 08.30 a.m. and 12.30 p.m.  
         only. 
• PTM - II (PRE TERM EXAMINATION): 19 August’23 (SATURDAY). 
 

MID TERM EXAMINATION (80 MARKS) 
 

 

• Class IX MID TERM EXAMINATION  DATE SHEET will be announced later 
• PTM – III (MID TERM EXAMINATION): 07 October’23 (SATURDAY)  

 
POST TERM EXAMINATION (25 MARKS) 

 
 

DAY DATE IX (25) 
Monday 20.11.23 Mathematics/ Computer 

Applications  
Tuesday 28.11.23 Science 
Monday 04.12.23 Social Science  
Friday 08.12.23 Hindi/Sanskrit/French  
Monday 11.12.23 FMM/H.Sc./AI  
Friday 15.12.23 English 

• PTM – IV (POST TERM EXAMINATION) : 16 Dec’ 23 (SATURDAY) 
 

ANNUAL EXAMINATION (80 MARKS) 
 

• Class IX ANNUAL EXAMINATION DATE SHEET will be announced later. 
• PTM V (ANNUAL EXAMINATION) will be announced later. 
 
 
 
 



 
 
 
 

EXAMINATION SCHEDULE FOR CLASS X 
(2023-2024) 

 
PRE TERM EXAMINATION (25 MARKS) 

 
DAY DATE X (25) 

Monday 10.07.23 Science 
Monday 17.07.23 Mathematics/ Computer Applications 
Monday 24.07.23 English  
Friday 31.07.23 Hindi/Sanskrit/French  
Monday 07.08.23 FMM/H.Sc./AI  
Friday 11.08.23 Social Science  
 

• An interactive PTM I will be held on 20 May ’23 (SATURDAY) between 08.30 a.m. and 12.30 
p.m.  only. 

• PTM - II (PRE TERM EXAMINATION): 19 August’23 (SATURDAY). 
 

MID TERM EXAMINATION (80 MARKS) 
 

 
 

• Class X MID TERM EXAMINATION  DATE SHEET will be announced later 
• PTM – III (MID TERM EXAMINATION): 07 October’23 (SATURDAY)   
 

POST TERM EXAMINATION/ PRE BOARD I EXAMINATION  (80 MARKS) 
 
 

• Class X  POST TERM/ PRE BOARD I EXAMINATION date sheet will be announced later 
• PTM – IV (POST TERM EXAMINATION/ PRE BOARD I EXAMINATION):   Will be 
announced later. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 


